

ZADRO®
Cordless LED Lighted
Wall Mount Mirror Next Generation®
Model Number: LEDMW45/LEDMW410

Important Safety Instructions

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

FEATURES

- The ZADRO® LED Lighted Mirror is designed for maximum illumination and performance. This mirror uses “eco-friendly” LEDs. These innovative LEDs result in a better, brighter illumination that is glare and shadow free.
- Cordless, Mount Where Needed
 - Dual sided LED Lighted Wall Mount Mirror provides a 1X and a Magnifying Mirror
 - LEDs Consume Up to 70% Less Energy than Regular Bulbs
 - ON/OFF + 5 Minute Auto-Off Timer

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Determine the position where you would like to place the mirror (for best results, locate a wall stud).
2. Unscrew mounting plate from the mirror to locate mounting holes and mark hole locations on the wall.
3. Use a 1/8” drill to make a 1” deep hole at the marks.
4. Install mounting bracket onto wall.
5. Install the mirror plate over the mounting bracket and secure with the two screws.
6. Be sure the mirror is attached securely before using.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Your Next Generation® LED mirror will rotate 360° so that you can use either the normal 1X mirror or the 10X magnifying mirror located on the opposite side.
2. To turn lights on, simply push the button at the front of the mirror. The lights will stay on for 5 minutes.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

- Use only a soft damp cloth or non-abrasive cleaner to clean.

DANGER/WARNING

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:

- Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can reflect sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.
- Close supervision is necessary when this wall mount mirror is used by or near children or disabled persons.

- Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.
- Never operate this mirror if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return unit to manufacturer for examination and repair. Never drop or insert any object into any opening.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

The battery compartment is located on the bottom side of the wall mount mirror. To replace the batteries, use these instructions:

1. Before attempting to replace batteries, turn wall mount mirror off.
2. Remove wall mount mirror from mounting bracket by unscrewing the two screws on mirror plate.
3. The compartment holds four (4) AA batteries. All four batteries must be properly positioned for the unit to operate.
4. Once the batteries have been inserted, replace the battery compartment cover.
5. Attach mirror to mounting bracket and secure with two screws.
6. The wall mount mirror is now ready for use.

AC ADAPTER

Use only an AC power adapter approved by Zadro Products, Inc. for use with this mirror. Use of any other adapter will void the warranty and can damage the mirror.

Model	Description
ADP05	6V 800mA Power Adapter for LED Mirrors
To order, visit our website at www.Zadrolnc.com or call customer service at (800) 468-4348	

CARE/DISPOSAL OF ALKALINE BATTERIES

1. Use only fresh batteries of the required type and size.
2. Do not mix old and new batteries, different types of batteries, or rechargeable batteries of different capacities.
3. The batteries may explode if mistreated. Do not attempt to recharge or disassemble the batteries.
4. Depleted batteries are to be removed from the item.
5. Dispose of the old batteries properly, and according to your local regulations.
6. Ensure that batteries are kept out of reach of young children.

1 Year Limited Warranty

Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro Products, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges to Zadro Products, Inc.™

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-9200 or email customersupport@zadrolnc.com on how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number (LEDMW45/LEDMW410) and the issue you are experiencing with your product.

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASED DIRECTLY TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro Products, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave comments, reviews, & see more exciting new products from www.Zadrolnc.com

© Zadro Products, Inc.™



Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™

Huntington Beach, CA
 Phone: (714) 892-9200
 Fax: (714) 892-7477

E-mail: Zadrolnc@Zadrolnc.com
 Website: www.Zadrolnc.com

Rev.05212019



Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™



LEDMW45/ LEDMW410

LED Lighted Wall Mount Mirror
Next Generation®

Important Safety Instructions

ZADRO®

Espejo de vanidad con iluminación LED sin Cable Next Generation®

Número de modelo: LEDMW45/LEDMW410

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

CARACTERÍSTICAS

El espejo ZADRO® iluminado LED está diseñado para la iluminación y rendimiento máximo. Este espejo utiliza "eco-friendly" bombillas LED. Estas innovadoras bombillas LED resulta a una mejor iluminación, resplandor más brillante y sin sombras.

- Inalámbrico, Instalar donde sea necesario
- Espejo de doble cara de vanidad iluminado LED proporciona un espejo del 1X y un espejo de aumento
- LEDs consume hasta un 70% menos energía que las bombillas regulares
- ENCENDIDO/APAGADO + Temporizador de apagado automático de 5 minutos

INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU INSTALACIÓN

1. Ubique el lugar donde le gustaría colocar el espejo (para mejores resultados localice un polín en la pared).
2. Desatornille de el espejo el plato de montaje localice los hoyos y úselos como guía para marcarlos en la pared.
3. Use un taladro para perforar a 1" de profundidad los hoyos en las marcas.
4. Ajuste en la pared el soporte de montaje.
5. Instale el plato del espejo sobre el soporte de montaje y sujételo con dos tornillos.
6. Asegúrese que el espejo esta correctamente instalado antes de usarlo.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Su Next Generation® espejo LED gira de modo que usted puede utilizar el espejo normal 1X o el espejo de aumento que se encuentra en el lado opuesto.
2. Para prender las luces, simplemente activa el interruptor negro en la base del espejo.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

- Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo para limpiar.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio,

descargas eléctricas o lesiones a personas:

- Asegúrese de que el espejo no se encuentra en una posición en la que puede reflejar la luz solar. La luz reflejada puede causar un incendio.
- Es necesaria la supervisión cuando este aparato es utilizado por o cerca de niños o personas discapacitadas.
- Usar esta espejo sólo para su uso previsto como se describe en este manual. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante.
- Nunca opere este espejo si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o dañado, o ha caído al agua. Regresa el espejo al fabricante para su revisión y reparación.

SUSTITUCIÓN DE LA PILA

El compartimento de la batería se encuentra en la parte inferior del espejo de vanidad. Para reemplazar las baterías, siga estas instrucciones:

1. Determinar la posición donde desea colocar el espejo (para mejores resultados, ubique un viga de pared).
2. Desatornille la placa de montaje del espejo para localizar los orificios de montaje y marque las ubicaciones de los agujeros en la pared.
3. Uso de un 1/8"taladro hacer un agujero profundo de 1" en las marcas.
4. Instale el soporte de montaje en la pared.
5. Instale la placa de espejo sobre el soporte de montaje y asegúralo con los dos tornillos.
6. Asegúrese de que el espejo se ha fijado correctamente antes de usar.

ADAPTADOR AC

Use solamente un adaptador AC aprobado por Zadro Products, Inc. para ser usado con este espejo. El uso de otro adaptador puede dañar el espejo y anula la garantía.

Model	Description
ADP05	6V 800mA Adaptador de la Energía para los Espejos de LED
Para hacer un pedido, visite nuestro sitio web en www.ZadroInc.com llama al servicio de cliente al (800) 468-4348	

CUIDADO/DISPOSICIÓN DE LAS BATERÍAS ALCALINAS

1. Utilice únicamente baterías nuevas del tipo y tamaño requerido.
2. No mezcle baterías viejas y nuevas, diferentes tipos de baterías o baterías recargables de diferentes capacidades.
3. Las baterías pueden explotar si se maltratan. No intente recargar o desarmar las baterías.
4. Las baterías agotadas deben ser retiradas del artículo.
5. Deseche las baterías viejas adecuadamente y de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.
6. Asegúrese de mantener las baterías fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.

ZADRO®

LED Miroir Éclairé Vanity San Fil

Next Generation®

Numéro de modèle: LEDMW45/LEDMW410

Consignes de Sécurité Importantes

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Le miroir éclairé Zadro® LED est conçu pour un éclairage et des performances maximales. Ce miroir utilise des ampoules LED «écologiques». Ces ampoules LED innovantes offrent un meilleur éclairage, des reflets plus brillants et aucune ombre.

- Sans fil, installer si nécessaire
- Le miroir à DEL double face éclairé de la vanité fournit un miroir 1X et un miroir grossissant
- Les LED consomment jusqu'à 70% moins d'énergie que les ampoules ordinaires
- ON / OFF + Minuterie d'arrêt automatique de 5 minutes

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION

Localisez l'endroit où vous souhaitez placer le miroir (pour de meilleurs résultats, localisez un poteau sur le mur).

1. Dévissez la plaque de montage du miroir, repérez les trous et utilisez-les comme guide pour les marquer sur le mur.
2. Utilisez une perceuse pour percer des trous dans les marques de 1 «de profondeur.
3. Fixez le support de montage au mur.
4. Installez la plaque de miroir sur le support de montage et fixez-la à l'aide de deux vis.
5. Assurez-vous que le miroir est correctement installé avant de l'utiliser.

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

Votre miroir à DEL Next Generation® pivote afin que vous puissiez utiliser le miroir 1X normal ou le miroir grossissant situé du côté opposé.

Pour allumer les lumières, activez simplement le commutateur noir situé à la base du miroir.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

- Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou nettoyant non abrasif pour nettoyer.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d'incendie, d'électrocution ou blessures aux personnes:

- Assurez-vous que le miroir n'est pas dans une position où il peut refléter la lumière du soleil. La lumière réfléchie peut provoquer un incendie.
- La surveillance est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil est utilisé par ou à proximité d'enfants ou de personnes handicapées.
- Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour l'usage auquel il est destiné, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. N'utilisez pas d'accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant.
- N'utilisez jamais ce miroir s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il est tombé, s'il a été endommagé ou s'il est tombé dans l'eau. Renvoyez le miroir au fabricant pour examen et réparation.

REPLACEMENT DE LA PILE

Le compartiment des piles est situé sur le bas côté du miroir vanité. Pour remplacer les piles, utilisez ces instructions:

1. Déterminez la position où vous souhaitez placer le miroir (pour de meilleurs résultats, localisez un faisceau mural).
2. Dévissez la plaque de montage du miroir pour localiser les trous de montage et marquer les emplacements des trous dans le mur.
3. À l'aide d'un foret «, faites un trou de 1» dans les marques.
4. Installez le support de montage sur le mur.
5. Installez la plaque de miroir sur le support de montage et fixez-la avec les deux vis.
6. Assurez-vous que le miroir a été correctement fixé avant utilisation.

ADAPTATEUR CA

Utilisez uniquement un adaptateur secteur agréé par Zadro Products, Inc. pour une utilisation avec ce miroir. Utilisation d'un autre adaptateur peut endommager le miroir et annule la garantie.

Model	Description
ADP05	6V 800mA Adaptateur D'alimentation pour Miroirs LED
Pour passer une commande, visitez notre site Web à l'adresse www.ZadroInc.com ou appelez le service clientèle au (800) 468-4348.	

CARE / ÉLIMINATION DES PILES

1. Utilisez uniquement des piles neuves du type et de la taille requis.
2. Ne mélangez pas des piles usagées avec des piles neuves, différents types de piles ou des piles rechargeables de différentes capacités.
3. Les piles peuvent exploser si elles sont maltraitées. N'essayez pas de recharger ou de démonter les piles.
4. Les piles épuisées doivent être retirées de l'article.
5. Éliminez les piles usagées de manière appropriée et conformément aux réglementations locales.
6. Assurez-vous de garder les piles hors de portée des jeunes enfants.